
Annex 6

Interim Report (Form 6)
Statement of Comprehensive Financial Results

31 -Dec-25

Armenian Leasing Company" UCO CJSC, Yerevan, 12111V. Vagharshyan St.

(Name and Localion of the Credit Organization)

in thousand

Rcporting Pcriod:
0111012025-

3111212025

Corresponding Period
of the Previous

Y ear:0111012024-

31t12/2024

From thc Bcgirming
of thc Rcporting Ycar
to thc Rcporting Datc:

01t01t2025-
31^212025

From thc Begiming
of the Previous Year
to the Corrcsponding
Period: 0110112024-

3Ut212024

N0t lnl.orcst lncome

l-ec anLl eLrrnntissiotr incontc

cxchangc gain / (loss) (13,713)

Othcr Opcratinu Incornc

I-i,rlreutcd urctlit los:e: orr ]oarts artrl otltct atlr irneus

( ierrcrirl r\rlnrilistrirtir c Expcnscs

(18,679) (3,421)

Prof,rt Before Tax

Ileolrc Trrx Iixpcnsc /(llcnclit)

l'rollt Atlcr'[-ax

Datr: ol'lLoport 14.01.2026 1

Chief Executive Off icer
p. s.

Chief Accountant

A. Bazikyan

V.Sargsyan
1
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Interim Statement of Financial Position (Form 7)

"Armenian Lcasing Companv" UCO CJSC. Yerevan. V. Vasharshyan 12l1 1

(name ancl location of credit institution)

31t12t25

AnnexT

(in thousand drams)

Titlc
Reporting Period:

31/t2t2025
Comparative Period:

31t12t2024

I Asscts

l.t llash anrl cash cc;uivalcnts 1,247 ,236 750,1 00
t.2 Funds plzrcocl r.vith banks ? )21 in{

1.3 Loans ancl borlorvings 3,454,945 1,506,83 8

t.4

3apital invcstnrcnts in propcrty, plant and cclripnrcnt and intangiblc
.rsscts of'1hc Bank

I,5 l-lcasc rcccivablcs (on thc rvav) 2,990,141 2,905,551
1.6 I)ri,rpcr11. plant auti ctlrLipnrcut ancl intangiblc asscts 861,001 589,tl6
t.1 Arnour)ts rcccivablc tr-ont othcr opcrations

I .lr Dcftrrcd tax asscts

t.9 Iutcrcst lcccivablc 168,154 1 0)\
I,I Jlhcl asscts 35,1 90 't '\ 

^1LrLl I

t.ll [.clrsc rcccivab]cs 13,601,223 9,612,815

TolaJ as.sc/s 22,589,007 ts,433,752
2 l-iabi litics

2.t lLcocivcd loans and borron,ings 11,633,335 12,226,362

2.2 Liabilitics to thc Covcrnnrcnt of thc Rcpublic of Arntcnia 1,170,158 785,788
l.clsc Iirbilitics

?4 Plov isi o ns

2.5 Irrtcr-cst pirflblc 246,226 102,165

2.6 'l'raclc ancl othcr puyablcs I 15,302 111,640

).7 [)clcllctl tar Iiabilitics 6,885
2.8 fthcr liabilitics 42,581 29,402

To/a/ liabilitics 19,207,602 13,323,012
J Equity

i.r Shurc cirpital 2,1)64,500 2,002,000
.r2 ,\ddiLiorrirl puid-in capitrrl

-). -) Accunrulalcd protlt 4t6,905 108,740

Tolal cqttit.v 3,3 8 1 ,405 2,110,740
Total liabilities and cquity 22,589,007 15,433,752

i6",Git'r'ffi
I)atc of I{cport Approval: 14.01 .2026

:ti;#ru)
.ii,l\* I,untarft...'+,,'l>.

'' 'nvr)

A.Bazikyan

V.Sargsyan

Chief Executivc
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Annex 9

Cash Flow Statement (Form 9)

31t12t2025

Datc of Report Approval : 1 4.0 1 .2026

)hairman of the Executive Board of the Credit 6,Y

(ln thousand AMD)

A.Bazikyan(Chicf Executive

'ao)

Reporting Period:
01 I 1 0 t2025-31 I 1 2t2025

Previous Period:
o 1 I 1 0 I 2024 -3 1 I 1 2 I 2024

1. Net Cash Flows from Operating Activities

Net Cash Flows before Changes in Operating Assets and
(15,476) 312,193

1 ,1 16,ggg

Net fee and commission income received 108,91 1

and other employee-related payments (225,51
lncome taxes paid (23,631)
Net cash flows from changes in operating assets and

(lncrease) in Funds Placed 1,463,375)
lncrease (Decrease) in Borrowed Funds 5,981,771

Cash Flows from Other Operating Activities 673,003) 1 ,059,197)
l)ecrease (lncrease) in Receivables under Finance Lease

(141 ,7 1 1)
2 Nr:t Cash Flows from lnvesting Activities (1 19,498)
Acquisition of Fixed and lntangible Assets (1 19,498 (37,128
Disposal of Fixed and lntangible Assets

3. Disposal of Fixed and lntangible Assets (15,876)
Shareholders' Contributions to Charler Capital

t-:ffect of l:xchange Rate Changes on Cash and Cash
[-q uivalents (15,876)

1 ,088,151
and Cash Equivalents at the Beginning of the Period

159,085
and Cash Equivalents at the End of the Period .-::-:::: 11247 1236

#&
Chief Accountant V.Sargsyan

Title

1,052,257 739,006

nterest received 439.786
nterest paid (368,4e9) (664,479\i

39,1 88
(90,902)

(35,049)

1,239,002 462,509
(480,420)

2,534.136

(2,996,7001

(35,6861

1,442

1,036

'1,036

\et Cash Flow 740,042

10,060

750,102

(


